
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0722000153

Location: 07-LA-5, 5S, 118, 210-Var

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 18

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Place rock blankets, minor concrete, and install fences.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

7 $1,072,330.00 4.41%

80 $47,326.007

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,119,656.00 VC1800004622 IZURIETA FENCE COMPANY, INC.

3000 GILROY ST

LOS ANGELES CA  90039

(323) 661-4759

925951

(323) 661-4774

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,160,000.00 VC1200001415 YAKAR

689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD

COVINA CA  91703

(909) 599-1612

00909978

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $1,277,690.00 VC0000108741 WEST COAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC.

20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318

WOODLAND HILLS CA  91364

(888) 644-6411

00949582

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $1,312,113.00 VC1400001728 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

10370 COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE B-200

RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA  91730

(909) 606-5900

00985180

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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5 $1,377,310.00 VC2200003323 DOJA INC

5050 MISSION BLVD

ONTARIO CA  92761

(909) 628-1999

597764

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $1,443,510.00 VC2200002094 POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

30758 Sloan Canyon Rd

Castaic CA   91384

(310) 486-2065

 1051001

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $1,529,035.00 VC0000021086 ALCORN FENCE COMPANY

9901 GLENOAKS BOULEVARD

SUN VALLEY CA  91352

(323) 875-1342

00122954

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Page 3

03/08/2023Contract Number: 07-385004

Bid Opening Date: 03/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

350.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 80.0 28,000.00

25,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

56,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 56,000.00LUMP SUM

8,100.000005 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 8,100.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000006 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

5.000007 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 140.0 700.00

4,500.000008 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 4,500.00LUMP SUM

39,000.000009 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 39,000.00LUMP SUM

38.000010 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 6,850.0 260,300.00

98.000011 015034 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8, MODIFIED, VINYL-CLAD) LF 5,400.0 529,200.00

950.000012 802501 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) EA 1.0 950.00

1,500.000013 015032 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, MODIFIED, VINYL-CLAD) EA 5.0 7,500.00

2,500.000014 015033 12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, MODIFIED, VINYL-CLAD) EA 1.0 2,500.00

3,500.000015 802660 20' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) EA 1.0 3,500.00

7.220016 803050 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 12,300.0 88,806.00

200.000017 803060 REMOVE GATE EA 8.0 1,600.00

60,000.000018 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 60,000.00LUMP SUM

$1,119,656.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,800.001,970.00 2,000.00 1,800.001,970.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0002 268,800.0049,600.00 74,800.00 3,360.00620.00 935.00 350.00 28,000.00

0003 26,000.0018,000.00 14,400.00 26,000.0018,000.00 14,400.00 28,100.00 28,100.00

0004 68,000.0057,000.00 58,500.00 68,000.0057,000.00 58,500.00 54,000.00 54,000.00

0005 6,000.008,000.00 75,000.00 6,000.008,000.00 75,000.00 9,500.00 9,500.00

0006 780.001,500.00 1,500.00 780.001,500.00 1,500.00 3,400.00 3,400.00

0007 7,280.0035.00 140.00 52.000.25 1.00 60.00 8,400.00

0008 638.002,000.00 100.00 638.002,000.00 100.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

0009 4,500.0038,000.00 50,000.00 4,500.0038,000.00 50,000.00 42,000.00 42,000.00

0010 218,515.00219,200.00 226,050.00 31.9032.00 33.00 41.00 280,850.00

0011 494,100.00594,000.00 556,200.00 91.50110.00 103.00 124.00 669,600.00

0012 1,200.001,500.00 1,390.00 1,200.001,500.00 1,390.00 2,800.00 2,800.00

0013 7,500.0010,000.00 9,980.00 1,500.002,000.00 1,996.00 2,400.00 12,000.00

0014 2,100.004,045.00 3,855.00 2,100.004,045.00 3,855.00 6,100.00 6,100.00

0015 2,400.004,500.00 3,987.00 2,400.004,500.00 3,987.00 6,100.00 6,100.00

0016 147,600.0079,950.00 86,100.00 12.006.50 7.00 13.00 159,900.00

0017 4,400.003,200.00 2,080.00 550.00400.00 260.00 320.00 2,560.00

0018 50,500.0067,500.00 111,608.00 50,500.0067,500.00 111,608.00 55,000.00 55,000.00

$1,160,000.00 $1,277,690.00 $1,312,113.00Bid Amount: $1,377,310.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,500.00 3,000.002,500.00 3,000.00

0002 144,000.00 40,000.001,800.00 500.00

0003 27,915.00 31,450.0027,915.00 31,450.00

0004 65,000.00 190,315.0065,000.00 190,315.00

0005 14,500.00 5,000.0014,500.00 5,000.00

0006 2,500.00 2,000.002,500.00 2,000.00

0007 6,300.00 1,400.0045.00 10.00

0008 3,500.00 4,500.003,500.00 4,500.00

0009 64,000.00 138,040.0064,000.00 138,040.00

0010 328,800.00 287,426.0048.00 41.96

0011 459,000.00 631,584.0085.00 116.96

0012 1,900.00 1,875.001,900.00 1,875.00

0013 27,900.00 13,260.005,580.00 2,652.00

0014 7,845.00 6,220.007,845.00 6,220.00

0015 3,900.00 5,220.003,900.00 5,220.00

0016 153,750.00 156,825.0012.50 12.75

0017 5,200.00 5,920.00650.00 740.00

0018 125,000.00 5,000.00125,000.00 5,000.00

$1,443,510.00 $1,529,035.00Bid Amount:
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07-385004
07-LA-5, 5S, 118, 210-VAR
3/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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3/8/2023

MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000021086
1078789RIVERSIDE CA

MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000021086
1078789RIVERSIDE CA

MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES INSTALL AND REMOVAL OF PRE-CONSTRUCTION TEMP.
ROAD SIGNS

VC0000021086
1078789RIVERSIDE CA

MESA TRAFFIC SERVICES TRAFFIC SYSTEM CONVENTIONAL HWY/CTY ST. LANE
CLOSURES OR FWY RAMPS

VC0000021086
1078789RIVERSIDE CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8, MODIFIED, VINYL-CLAD)VC0000108741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA
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TRINITYFENCE CO. 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, MODIFIED, VINYL-CLAD)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. 12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, MODIFIED, VINYL-CLAD)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. 20' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)VC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCEVC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. REMOVE GATEVC0000108741
10625996510 BOX SPRINGS BLVD. STE H CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC1200001415
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (30%)VC1200001415
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1200001415
1007017IRVINE CA

IZURIETA FENCE CO ITEM 10 (100%)VC1200001415
925951LOS ANGELES CA

IZURIETA FENCE CO ITEM 11 (100%)VC1200001415
925951LOS ANGELES CA

IZURIETA FENCE CO ITEM 12 (100%)VC1200001415
925951LOS ANGELES CA

IZURIETA FENCE CO ITEM 13 (100%)VC1200001415
925951LOS ANGELES CA

IZURIETA FENCE CO ITEM 14 (100%)VC1200001415
925951LOS ANGELES CA

IZURIETA FENCE CO ITEM 15 (100%)VC1200001415
925951LOS ANGELES CA
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GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC1400001728
ABSENTFOUTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 5 (80%)VC1400001728
ABSENTFOUTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC1400001728
ABSENTFOUTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN / ON-SITE AWARNESS TRAININGVC1400001728
ABSENTFOUTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (PARTIAL)VC1400001728
ABSENTFOUTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. PREPAIR WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM (WPCP)VC1400001728
ABSENTFOUTAIN VALLEY CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC1400001728
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (50%)VC1400001728
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INSTALL/REMOVE SIGNSVC1400001728
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1400001728
931953GARDENA CA
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC1800004622
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC1800004622
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1800004622
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1800004622
931953GARDENA CA
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STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200002094
975518GARDEN GROVE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CASVC2200002094
975518GARDEN GROVE CA
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200003323
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 4 (60%)VC2200003323
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200003323
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2200003323
931953GARDENA CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC2200003323

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1046197SAN DIEGO CA
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IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. TEMPORARY COVERVC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 10 (100%)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 11 (100%)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 12 (100%)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 13 (100%)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 14 (100%)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8, MODIFIED,VINYL-CLAD)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, MODIFIED,VINYL-CLAD)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. 12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, MODIFIED,VINYL-CLAD)VC2200003323

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1062599RIVERSIDE CA
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TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 15 (100%)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 16 (100%)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. ITEM 17 (100%)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. 20' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)VC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCEVC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITYFENCE CO. REMOVE GATEVC2200003323
1062599RIVERSIDE CA
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